PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA May 24, 2022

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

LORD'S PRAYER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES – May 10, 2022, regular meeting

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

GUEST PRESENTATION

PUBLIC COMMENT

EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

MAYOR

AUDITOR

TREASURER

LAW DIRECTOR

SUPERVISOR REPORTS

COMMITTEE REPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE Planning Commission, April 28, 2022, minutes

Architectural Review Board, April 28, 2022, minutes

Ohio Division of Liquor Control: Richard Scott Prehan, DBA:

Island House (transfer permit)

THIRD READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 11-22

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE APRIL 2022 REPLACEMENT PAGES TO THE PORT CLINTON CODIFIED ORDINANCES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 13-22

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTIONS 1309.01, 1309.02, 1309.08, 1309.09 OF CHAPTER 1309 OF THE PORT CLINTON CODIFIED ORDINANCES REGULATING FENCES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance 15-22

AN ORDINANCE RATIFYING THE COMMINTY REINVESTMENT AREA AGREEMENT WITH BUCKEYE COMMUNITY SEVENTY SIX, LP AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE TO EXECUTE THE COMMUNITY REINVESTMENT AREA AGREEMENT SUBSTANTIALLY IN THE FORM ATTACHED TO THIS ORDINANCE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Resolution 22-5

A RESOLUTION AGREEING TO COOPERATE IN THE PARK DISTRICT OF OTTAWA COUNTY 2022 PARKS AND TRAILS IMPROVEMENT GRANT PROGRAM FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING OUTDOOR RECREATION IMPROVMENTS IN THE CITY AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR
ANNOUNCEMENTS
ADJOURNMENT